YouGov / Welsh Political Barometer Survey Results

Sample Size: 1029 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st April 2017

Weighted Sample

Jan
3-6
Westminster Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not
votes]
Con 28
Lab 33
Plaid 13
Lib Dem 9
UKIP 13
Other 4
Westminster Other Parties Voting
Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not
votes]
Green 2
BNP 1
Respect 0
Other 1

Westminster Non Voters
Would Not Vote 13
Don't know 19
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Voting Intention:

. Past Vote 2015 EU Referendum Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Westminster
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | UkiP | Con [ Lab | M | Plaid | uKkiP | Remain | Leave | ' ™t | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2pE | ™4 219 | North [ Cardiffand f South | South
Dem vote West South Central | East | West
1029 | 306 |230| 97 | 49 |208|281| 49 | 93 | 104 | 401 | 442 | 157 |497| 532 | 123 | 399 | 265 |241| 514 | 515 | 197 | 213 229 213 | 177
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
April
19-21
40 |100 0 0o o0 |8 12 19 15 63| 20 63 21 |40 40 |21 32 41 58| 43 37| 45 45 28 4 43
30 |0 100 0 0|4 69 16 15 2| 46 14 40 |31 29 |45 37 26 18| 27 33| 23 29 38 29 29
3|0 o0 100 o2 9o 5 858 2| 15 o 17 |12 13 |13 13 14 11|14 11| 14 1 13 12 11
8 o o o o7 5 5 9 1] 16 2 9 8 9 7 10 7 9|11 e 12 6 12 6 7
6 o o o 12001 2 5 2 32| 1 2 2 7 6 6 6 9 4| 3 10 3 6 6 9 8
3o o o o]lo 3 2 5 1 3 2 12 |3 3 9 2 4 1|3 3 4 3 3 2 3
2lo o o o]o 3 2 0 o 3 0 4 2 1 7 1 1 1] 3 1 4 1 2 1 1
olo o o o]lo o o o o 0 0 0 o o o o o ol o o 0 0 0 0 o
olo o o o]lo o o o o 0 0 0 0o o o o o o]l o o 0 0 0 0o o
1 lo o o oflo o o 5 1 0 1 8 1 2 2> 1 2 ol o 3 0 2 1 2 2
1]lo o o o]1 3 0o o 2 4 6 45 |9 13 |14 16 9 5|8 14| 10 16 9 2 9
140 o o o9 15 17 10 10| 13 12 15 |10 18 |17 16 11 13|15 13| 14 12 16 10 19
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YouGov Welsh Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted
and unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw
data by political attention and Vote in May 2015.

Headline voting Intention data was additionally weighted by how likely
respondents said they were to vote, and whether they voted at the General

Election.
Unweighted Weighted no.
no.
Age and Gender
Men Over 65 99 109
Men 50-64 High education 29 24
Men 50-64 Mid education 53 61
Men 50-64 Low education 48 43
Men 25-50 High education 50 57
Men 25-50 Mid education 64 79
Men 25-50 Low education 64 62
Men Under 25 High education 10 9
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 45 54
Women Over 65 127 132
Women 50-64 High education 25 25
Women 50-64 Mid education 73 70
Women 50-64 Low education 55 43
Women 25-50 High education 73 66
Women 25-50 Mid education 92 83
Women 25-50 Low education 59 52
Women Under 25 High education 12 10
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 51 50
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 141 196
Medium (3-7) 612 628
High (8-10) 276 206
Social Grade
AB 226 216
C1 330 298
Cc2 182 206
DE 291 309
Vote 2015
Conservative 225 208
Labour 307 281
Liberal Democrat 56 49
UKIP 113 104
Plaid 81 93
Other 49 28
Don’t know / Didn't vote 198 267
Region
Mid and West Wales 214 197
North Wales 209 213
Cardiff 127 119
South Wales Central 83 110
South Wales East 213 213
South Wales West 183 177
EU Referendum Vote 2016
Remain 473 401
Leave 432 442
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 124 185

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
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